□Applicable Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XVI Other Significant Events

 Applicable □ Not applicable

The Proposal on Repurchase of Domestically Listed Foreign Shares (B-Stock) was approved at the 10th Meeting of the 10th Board

of Directors and the First Extraordinary General Meeting of 2023. As such, an amount of no more than RMB200 million would be

used to repurchase shares, with a price limit of HKD4.80 per share, within 12 months from the date when the share repurchase

plan was approved at the general meeting. For details, see the relevant announcements (No.: 2023-043, 2023-044, 2023-053, 2023-

054 and 2023-055) and documents disclosed on 20 June 2023 and 7 July 2023 on www.cninfo.com.cn.

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□Applicable Not applicable

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2023

77

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share
Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percenta
ge (%)

New
issues

Shar
es as
divi
dend
conv
erte
d

from
profi
t

Shares
as

dividen
d

convert
ed from
capital
reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percenta
ge (%)

I. Restricted
shares 20,647,892 2.33% -9,180,075 -9,180,075 11,467,817 1.33%

1. Shares held
by State
2. Shares held
by state-owned
legal person
3. Shares held
by other
domestic
investors

20,647,892 2.33% -9,180,075 -9,180,075 11,467,817 1.33%

Among which:
Shares held by
domestic legal
person
Shares held by
domestic
natural person

20,647,892 2.33% -9,180,075 -9,180,075 11,467,817 1.33%

4. Shares held
by other
foreign
investors

0

Among which:
Shares held by
foreign
corporations

0

Shares
held by foreign
natural person

0

II. Unrestricted
shares 866,985,259 97.67% -14,845,442 -14,845,442 852,139,817 98.67%

1. RMB
ordinary shares 570,804,568 64.31% 9,090,306 9,090,306 579,894,874 67.15%

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

296,180,691 33.37% -23,935,748 -23,935,748 272,244,943 31.52%

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

0

4. Other 0

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2023

78

III. Total
shares 887,633,151

100.00
%

-24,025,517 -24,025,517 863,607,634 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

①Due to the fact that the Company had issued convertible A-share bonds on 9 April 2020, convertible bonds were converted to

231 shares in the period from the beginning of 2023 to 31 December 2023.

②On 9 May and 8 June 2023, 2,919,000 and 6,979,500 shares of equity incentive restricted shares were lifted from restriction,

respectively.

③On 25 May 2023, 23,935,748 domestically listed foreign shares (B shares) were repurchased and canceled.

④90,000 shares of equity incentive restricted shares were repurchased and cancelled.

⑤The shares held by the directors, supervisors and senior management shall be unlocked and adjusted in accordance with relevant